

SI. No 10 180 Date 29171967 SI. No 10 180 Date 29171967

<u>Affidavit</u>.

I, Sri Raj Kishor Sarangi aged about 69 years son of Late Bhawani Shankar Sarangi, resident of At. Hospital Road Sundargarh P.S. Town, Dist. Sundargrh, Odisha, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as follows :

- 1. That, I am the Trustee Secretary of Sundargarh Public School (School No.08370 Affiliation Code No. 1530038) of CBSE which is being managed by Sundargarh Educational Trust (a Registered Trust).
- 2. That, Sundargarh Public School is Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education Delhi.
- 3. That, the Trustees of Sundargarh Educational Trust which manages the Sundargarh Public School are as follows :
 - (i) Sri Bijay Kumar Pattnaik, IAS Former Chief Secretary, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar- Chairman.



CTATEM.

URY OF 2022 JUN NDARG

St. No. 1. 7. 1. Date. 0.2.9. 1. 2.2 Stamp worth of Rs. 20. Sold to R. 7. 161: S. horr. 2 or on 2, Svo, D/0-W/0: Pho. Uran, 1 - hon Kor Jonory, Vill. A. 0. 5. 1059 Dist. 2. 1. 1. tor. A. C. 5. Jour 4 (P. K. Ratnaj Stamp Vender Sundargam

HIRGIRI VIR REIRIGIO ARTINI COMPANY ARTINI COMPANY RES.20 S.20 NDIA NON JUDICIAL

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

N LOID

11AA 062385

(2)

- (iii) Additional District Magistrate, Sundargarh, Ex Officio Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.
- (iv) District Education Officer (C.I. of Schools), Sundargarh, Ex Officio Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.
- (v) Sri Kishor Chandra Patel, M.A. LLB , Former Minister Odisha, Member Trustee, Sundargarh, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.
- (vi) Sri Nimai Charan Naik, M.Sc. LLB, Advocate Sundargarh, Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.
 - (vii) Sri Raj Kishor Sarangi, M.A. LLB, Advocate Sundargrh, Trustee Secretary, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.
- (viii) Sri Keshab Chandra Naik, B.A., LLB, Advocate Sundargarh, Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.

Sri Prasanna Kumar Behera, B.A. LLB, Advocate Sundargarh, Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.

SI. No. 9.75 2. added to SI. No. 9.751. For Rs. 10



(P.K. Ratha) Stamp Vendel Sundargarh

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

भारताय यस ज्यायिक

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

बीस रुपय

5 20

(3)

(x) Sri Benu Madhab Tripathy, Social Worker Sundargarh, Member Trustee, AT/PO/DIST. SUNDARGARH.

- 4. That, Sundargarh Educational Trust which is managing Sundargarh Public School is a Non Proprietary in character & is a Non Profit Seeking Organisation.
- 5. That, the Trustees of Sundargarh Educational Trust are **not related to each other**. Also the members of Sundargarh Public School Managing Committee **are not related to each other**.
- 6. That, the Sundargarh Public School is **not sponsoring candidates for Board's Examination of any other School** which is not affiliated to CBSE Board.

8. That, I swear this affidavit in order to submit it before the Central Board of Secondary Education/ State Government Authorities .



Rayn Sarampu

Rs.20

TWENTY

RUPEES

11AA 062391

SI. No. 9753 added to SI. No. 975 L For Rs. 101



F (P.K. Ratha) Stamp Vender Sundargarh

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

सारतीय गेर ज्यायिक

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

बास रूपर

20

11AA 062392

Rs.20

TWENTY

RUPEES

(4)

That, the facts stated in this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge 9. and belief.

SUNDARGARH.

14. No. ON-08/20

on DL28/11/2023

Identified by me Advocate, Sundargarh. The above named deponent who is identified by <u>G. Palm</u>/personally known to me appears in my court in person to-day the _____ day of July 2022 and stated on oath that the contents of this affidavit are true to his at knowledge.

> Executive Magistrate/Notary Public Sundargarh.

> > deponent(s, being identified by Advocate Solemnly Affirmed and Declare the truthness of the contents 171202 Smt. Pravati Joshi, NOTARY RGARH. GOUS OF ODISHA

SI. No. 9754 added to SI. No. 975 Lor Rs. 261



(P.K. Rathaj Stamp Vender Sundargarh

de pontentes, tres y realitités d'al hobre d'altre en la realitité hobre d'altre en la articité and hobre d'ontése d'ima contents

TRATOM, MADE DOGANO MAN